minor maintenance and school operations, has seen some success, it appears to have lost momentum in recent years and reveals a 
significant gap between the current situation and its initial objectives. This research, which required both qualitative and quantitative 
data collected using administered data collection tools from one hundred and fifty-three (153) respondents, aims to understand the 
perceptions of school stakeholders regarding the «school fund» in the country. The results obtained show that while the «school funds» 
have alleviated some of the burdens faced by those involved in education, they still struggle to meet expectations.

[...]

fonctionnement des écoles a connu quelques succès, elle semble s’essouffler depuis quelques années et révèle un sévère décalage entre 
l’existant et les ambitions. 
La présente recherche qui a requis des données aussi bien qualitatives que quantitatives collectées au moyen d’outils de collecte 
administrés sur cent cinquante trois (153) enquêtées vise donc à comprendre la perception des acteurs de l’école sur la « caisse école » 
dans le pays. 
Des résultats obtenus, il se dégage que si les « caisses écoles » ont dans une certaine mesure soulagé les peines des acteurs de l’école, il